MAYOR’S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL
THURSDAY 7 DECEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Tuesday 7" November

Saturday 11" November

Saturday 11" November

Sunday 12" November

Sunday 12" November

Monday 13" November

Sunday 19" November

Tuesday 215t November

Wednesday 22" November

Wednesday 22nd November

Thursday 23rd November

Saturday 25" November

Thursday 30" November

7.30pm

11.00am

11.45am

10.45am

2.00pm

4.00pm

4.00pm

11.45am

9.00am

1.00pm

9.00am

10.00am

11.00am

Saltash Floral Art Club,
Wesley Church, Saltash

Armistice Day, Fore Street
Saltash

Saltash at War Committee

Book presentation, Saltash

Remembrance Day Wreath
Laying, Saltash

Remembrance Day, Saltash
Saltash Fire Fighter Bravery
Award Presentation, Saltash

Fire Station

High Sheriff of Cornwall Legal
Service, Truro Cathedral

Saltash Rock Choir event,
Burraton Community Centre

Lantern Workshop, St
Stephens School

Saltash Tennis Centre Visit

Lantern Workshop, Bishop
Cornish School

Opening of Oaklands
Community Centre

Tree planting at Longstone
Park with Saltash
Environmental Action (SEA)



DEPUTY MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL

THURSDAY 7 DECEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Deputy Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 11" November

Saturday 11" November

Sunday 12" November

Sunday 12" November

Thursday 23" November

Tuesday 28" November

11.00am

11.45am

10.45am

2.00pm

9.00am

9.00am

Armistice Day, Fore Street
Saltash

Saltash at War Committee
Book presentation, Saltash

Remembrance Day Wreath
Laying, Saltash
Remembrance Day, Saltash

Lantern Workshop, Burraton
School

Lantern Workshop, Brunel
School



