MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 7 DECEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Mayor has attended the following:

Tuesday 7 th November	7.30pm	Saltash Floral Art Club, Wesley Church, Saltash
Saturday 11 th November	11.00am	Armistice Day, Fore Street Saltash
Saturday 11 th November	11.45am	Saltash at War Committee Book presentation, Saltash
Sunday 12 th November	10.45am	Remembrance Day Wreath Laying, Saltash
Sunday 12 th November	2.00pm	Remembrance Day, Saltash
Monday 13 th November	4.00pm	Saltash Fire Fighter Bravery Award Presentation, Saltash Fire Station
Sunday 19 th November	4.00pm	High Sheriff of Cornwall Legal Service, Truro Cathedral
Tuesday 21st November	11.45am	Saltash Rock Choir event, Burraton Community Centre
Wednesday 22 nd November	9.00am	Lantern Workshop, St Stephens School
Wednesday 22nd November	1.00pm	Saltash Tennis Centre Visit
Thursday 23rd November	9.00am	Lantern Workshop, Bishop Cornish School
Saturday 25 th November	10.00am	Opening of Oaklands Community Centre
Thursday 30 th November	11.00am	Tree planting at Longstone Park with Saltash Environmental Action (SEA)

DEPUTY MAYOR'S REPORT TO SALTASH TOWN COUNCIL THURSDAY 7 DECEMBER 2023

Since the last meeting, the Deputy Mayor has attended the following:

Saturday 11 th November	11.00am	Armistice Day, Fore Street Saltash
Saturday 11 th November	11.45am	Saltash at War Committee Book presentation, Saltash
Sunday 12 th November	10.45am	Remembrance Day Wreath Laying, Saltash
Sunday 12 th November	2.00pm	Remembrance Day, Saltash
Thursday 23 rd November	9.00am	Lantern Workshop, Burraton School
Tuesday 28 th November	9.00am	Lantern Workshop, Brunel School